HEADQUARTERS
FLORIDA WING, CIVIL AIR PATROL
United States Air Force Auxiliary
2700 Eagle Staff Court
MacDill AFB, Florida 33621-5208

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION 1 September 2004
NO. 04-09-06

Effective this date, in accordance with CAPR 60-1, Chapter 5, Paragraph 4, 5, and 6 and Florida Wing
Supplement 1, the following personnel, having completed the required training, are hereby appointed to
the position of FLIGHT RELEASE OFFICER. Any personnel, not included on these orders, who have
completed the required Flight Release Officer training and are designated as an Incident Commander by
the FLWG DOS, may flight release aircraft for the specific REDCAP mission they are controlling. All
original CAPF 99s will be forwarded to the FLWG DO by the 5th of each month. Unit commanders need
to forward requests for appointment of Flight Release Officer on the Florida Form Wing 11, dated 1 July
2002. Changes from previous orders are denoted by an asterisk (*).

This Personnel Authorization supercedes any and all Group or Squadron Authorizations.

Flight Release Officer Authorization 04-08-06 dated 1 August 2004 is superceded.

HQ FLWG

MAJ Blystone, Paul 201922 FL-001 352-401-1825
LTC Borner, Wesley F. 135276 FL-001 954 796-4996
LTC Brown, Michael R. 116751 FL-001 904-230-2262
CPT Cook, Michael 301727 FL-001 904-233-5102
LTC Garcia, Luis . 148516 FL-001 305-267-6034
CPT Gray, Larry 102662 FL-001 727-399-9991
LTC Nelson, Gary 114558 FL-001 904-993-4879
LTC Rasmussen, Nancy 100135 FL-001 941-639-3679
LTC Reichmann, Russell 122589 FL-001 954-942-9287
GROUP 1

MAJ Governor, Richard 290933 FL-424 850-969-0010
MAJ Rogers, Richard 205759 FL-424 850-994-0280
LTC Kelley, Douglas C. 259105 FL-434 850-995-9796
LTC Porter, Rogers 181704 FL-434 850-626-5648
CPT Schaefer, George K. 115082 FL-434 850-433-4614
GROUP 2

CPT Towater, Ronnie 209171 FL-025 352-694-3417
CPT Beukelman, Thomas 276836 FL-142 352-332-7559

CPT Uryc, Vincent 117555 FL-173 904-824-2572



Personnel Auth. 04-08-06

ILT Condit, Paul

LTC Kawecki, Gerald
LTC Reidinger, Frank
MAIJ Arrowsmith, Ronald
MAIJ Banner, Michael
CPT Holloway, Paul G.
CPT Hollander, Paul
ILT Woods, Daniel
GROUP 3

MAJ Barker, George
CPT Albanese, Donald
MAJ Sweeney, David
LTC Trout, Richard
MAIJ Glauser, Arnold
LTC Lawson, David
ILT Runge, Daniel
GROUP 4

LTC Durham, Larry
LTC Hemskey, Jack
LTC Ianuzzi, Thomas
COL Gwinn, Ralph
CPT O’Dell, Harold C.
LTC Gwinn, Nancy
GROUP 5

LTC Berlam, Robert
ILT Varsames, John
LTC Eliopoulous, Andrew
CPT Della Volpe, Victor
CPT Scarpaci, Phillip
2LT Kinser, Gary

CPT Hicks, William
MAIJ Lewis, Gerald
LTC Christman, James
CPT Curry, Robert
CPT Pelot, Samual
MAIJ Frank, Leon

CPT May, Donn

MAIJ Tremblay, Jean

308796
213636
231674

178373
295802
116053

225527
309502

299136

348670
348710
112101

116262
116459
316113

203355

108674
221628

123498
135439

117296

102265
330676
118087

301200
288467
281825

356412
284027

118529
302065
282254

247180
120086
234659

FL-323
FL-323
FL-323

FL-361
FL-361
FL-361

FL-383
FL-383

FL-032

FL-301
FL-301
FL-301

FL-310
FL-310
FL-310

FL-019

FL-078
FL-078

FL-122
FL-122

FL-267

FL-023
FL-023
FL-023

FL-044
FL-044
FL-044

FL-051
FL-051

FL-314
FL-314
FL-314

FL-376
FL-376
FL-376

904-415-0131
904-261-8752
904-277-8280

352-873-2515
352-333-7666
352-237-4883

904-363-0311
904-693-0302

813-737-6310

352-666-5860
352-799-5042
352-796-5654

813-991-4500
813-961-6814
813-657-3966

772-873-1795

561-778-9089
772-232-1422

321-632-4397
321-783-2078

321-632-4397

239-417-0062
239-348-1250
239-775-6695

941-915-4510
941-355-4121
941-780-3184

941-639-2531
941-505-2642

863-452-5862
863-385-1234
863-465-5099

239-248-6601
941-642-1869
941-394-6224
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GROUP 6

LTC Siegal, Harvey
LTC Smith Bruce
MAJ Vizzi, Russell

GROUP 7

CPT Houchin, John
MAIJ Manzano, Ernie

GROUP 8

MAIJ Spengler, Ray

LTC Clarkson, Scott
ILT Pleasants, Walter
GROUP 9

CPT Latham, William
CPT Taracka, Richard, J.
CPT Updike, Nathan J.
LTC Wisniewski, Joseph

ILT Heinemans, Jack
CPT Spencer, Nick
MAIJ Vredenburgh, Van

GROUP 10

CPT Nye, Dennis
ILT Roberts, Marty
MAIJ Vislocky, Kevin M.

101047 FL-249
103525 FL-249
108113 FL-249
118794 FL-010
266239 FL-010
285072 FL-153
108873 FL-182
308428 FL-439
144671 FL-060
228726 FL-060
202569 FL-060
107970 FL-210
254076 FL-259
218738 FL-259
148586 FL-259
271627 FL-432
335457 FL-432
268660 FL-432

FOR THE COMMANDER
s
Ve

R. A. Meyers, Maj., CAP

954-829-2066
561-251-2715
561-732-8249

305-799-8565
786-543-6296

813-828-7873

813-251-3136

727-244-8570

904-736-8847
904-258-9335
904-574-6240

386-615-0702

407-251-1678
407-679-1498
321-303-0383

850-942-5370
850-544-1346
850-539-9856

Standardization/Evaluation Officer



